

GOVERNMENT OF THE PUNJAB, SERVICES & GENERAL ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT SECTION (SERVICES-I)

Lahore, the 30th January, 2023.

NOTIFICATION

No.SI.2-2/2023 (A). Pursuant to the approval of Competent Authority, the following transfers / postings are hereby made, with immediate effect:

Sr. No.	Name of the Officer	From	То
1)	Ms. Adeela Hafeez, (PAS/BS-19).	Additional Secretary, Finance Department	Additional Secretary, Chief Minister's Office, Punjab, vice Ms. Sundas Irshad (PAS/BS-19), transferred.
2)	Ms. Sundas Irshad, (PAS/BS-19).	Additional Secretary, Chief Minister's Office, Punjab.	Additional Secretary, Finance Department, vice Ms. Adeela Hafeez (PAS/BS-19), transferred.
3)	Capt. (Retd.) Rizwan Qadeer, (PAS/BS-19).	Additional Secretary, Home Department.	Additional Secretary, Chief Minister's Office, Punjab, against an existing vacancy.
4)	Mr. Ahmer Nike, (PAS/BS-18).	Deputy Commissioner, Nankana Sahib.	Additional Secretary, Chief Minister's Office, Punjab, against an existing vacancy.
5)	Mr. Amjad Ali, (PMS (ex-PCS)/BS-18)	Additional Deputy Commissioner (Revenue), Nankana Sahib.	He shall hold the additional charge of the post of Deputy Commissioner, Nankana Sahib, in addition to his own duties, till further orders.
6)	Capt. (Retd.) Aurangzeb Haider Khan, (PAS/BS-18).	Addl. Secretary, LG&CD Department.	Additional Secretary, Chief Minister's Office, Punjab, against an existing vacancy.
7)	Mr. Kurram Shahzad, (PAS/BS-18).	Deputy Secretary (General) to Chief Secretary, Punjab.	Deputy Secretary, Chief Minister's Office, Punjab, Lahore, against an existing vacancy.
8)	Mr. Naveed Ahmad, (PAS/BS-18).	Deputy Secretary, Irrigation Department.	Deputy Secretary, Chief Minister's Office, Punjab, Lahore, against an existing vacancy.
9)	Mr. Imran Ali, (PAS/BS-18)	Director (Admn.), LDA, Lahore.	Deputy Secretary, Chief Minister's Office, Punjab, Lahore, against an existing vacancy.
10)	Mr. Ali Akbar, (PMS/BS-18).	Deputy Secretary, P&SH Department.	Deputy Secretary, Chief Minister's Office, Punjab, Lahore, against an existing vacancy.

m gamie

Sr. No.	Name of the Officer	From	То
11)	Mr. Muhammad Abdullah Mahmood, (PAS/BS-18).	ADC (Revenue), Rawalpindi.	OSD, S&GAD.
12)	Ms. Nausheen Israr, (PAS/BS-17).	ADC (General), Rawalpindi.	She will hold the additional charge of the post of ADC (Revenue), Rawalpindi, in addition to her own duties, till further orders.

BY ORDER OF THE GOVERNOR OF THE PUNJAB

ZAHID AKHTAR ZAMAN CHIEF SECRETARY

NO. & DATE EVEN.

A copy is forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Secretary (Establishment), Govt. of Pakistan, Cabinet Sectt., Estt. Div., Islamabad.
- 2. The Secretary / Military Secretary to Governor, Punjab, Lahore.
- 3. The Principal Secretary to Chief Minister, Punjab, Lahore.
- 4. The Secretary (Coordination), Chief Minister's Office, Punjab, Lahore.
- 5. All Divisional Commissioners in Punjab.
- 6. All Administrative Secretaries to Government of the Punjab.
- 7. All Deputy Commissioners in the Punjab.
- 8. The Accountant General, Punjab, Lahore / District Accounts Officer, concerned.
- 9. The Secretary to Provincial Ombudsman, Punjab, Lahore.
- 10. The Director (PD), Govt. of Pakistan, Cabinet Sectt., Establishment Div., Islamabad.
- 11. The Director General, Public Relations, Punjab, Lahore.
- 12. The Director (Archives), S&GA Department.
- 13. The A.S.(G), AS (Admn.), D.S.(Staff), Staff Officer to A.C.S., D.S (Confdl.) / Incharge Computer Cell of Services Wing, D.S.(Estt.), E.O, SO(W-I), SJM, SO(S-II), SO(C-II), SO(W-IV), S.O (Accounts), M.T.O. and Communication Security Officer, S&GAD.
- 14. P.Ss to all Provincial Ministers / CS / ACS / Secretary (I&C), D.G.(O&M), S&GAD.
- 15. The Superintendent, Government Printing Press, Punjab, Lahore, for publication in the official gazette.
- 16. Officer concerned.

(Hafiz.M.Mudassar Nawaz)
SECTION OFFICER (SERVICES-I)